First Session, Commencing at 9.30 am

MISCELLANEOUS AUSTRALIAN COINS

1
George V - George VI, crowns, 1938 (2), florins, 1927
Canberra, 1951 Jubilee. The 1927 florin toned and with
mint bloom, very fine - extremely fine. (4)

$250

2
Edward VII - Elizabeth I, florin 1936; shillings 1936, 1940,
1954; threepences, 1910 and 1919M. Extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (6)

$250

part

3*
George V, florins, 1927, 1927 Canberra, 1933; shilling, 1933;
sixpence, 1919M; threepence, 1921M. Third and fourth very
good, others extremely fine. (6)

$250

4
George V - George VI, crowns, 1937 (2); florins, 1927
Canberra (5). Very fine - extremely fine. (7)

$100

5
George V - Elizabeth I, florin, 1951 Jubilee; shillings, 1938,
1961; sixpence, 1938; threepences, 1922 (3), 1934. The
threepences heavily toned, very fine - uncirculated. (8)

$80

6
George V - Elizabeth II, florins, 1927 Canberra (2), 1939,
1954 Royal Visit (3); threepences, 1923, 1938, 1942, 1963
with diagonal planchet edge flaw at 11 o'clock. Good -
uncirculated. (10)

$50

7

George V - George VI, halfpennies, 1911, 1912H; pennies,

1911, 1920 (2), 1920 dot below bottom scroll, 1933, 1933/2

overdate, 1946 (2). The 1911 and 1912 issues dark toned but

extremely fine, the 1912 with mottled toning on obverse, the

overdate clear, overall very good - extremely fine. (10)
$200

8

George V - Elizabeth II, shillings, 1912, 1915H, 1921

star, 1922, 1933, 1940 (2), 1946 dot S; sixpence, 1918;

threepences, 1914, 1942, 1954. Poor - very fine. (13)
$100

9
George VI - Elizabeth I, florin, 1956; shillings, 1952, 1956
(2); sixpence, 1962; threepences, 1951PL, 1960, 1964 (5);
penny, 1956Y.; halfpenny, 1964Y. Uncirculated, the 1952
with full mint bloom. (14)

$150

10
George V - Elizabeth I, crown, 1937; florin, 1944; shilling,
1938 (EF); sixpence, 1960; threepences, 1914, 1942D,
1944S; pennies, 1913 (GVF), 1919, 1941; halfpennies,
1922, 1959; twenty, two and one cents, 1966. Very good
- extremely fine. (15)

$50

11
George VI - Elizabeth 11, sixpences, 1951PL, 1954 (5), 1957,
1958 (2), 1963 (7); threepences, 1938, 1951PL, 1956, 1957.
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (20)

$60

12
Elizabeth I, pennies, 1953, 1955Y., 1959, 1959Y., 1960Y.,
1961Y., 1962Y.; two dollars, design virtually obliterated so
no date (privately mutilated); fifty cents, 1977 Jubilee with
suspension loop and handmade silver neck chain attached,
in jewellery case; bread tokens, (9) from Broken Hill,
Lithgow (4), Newcastle (4) and milk token from Newcastle;
advertising check for Levy Bros & Co, Melbourne, 1889, in
cupro nickel (30mm), pierced hole at top edge, obverse with
Queen Victoria crowned head design of an Indian rupee.
Good - extremely fine. (21)

$50

13
George V - George VI, florins, 1911, 1914, 1915 (2), 1919M,
1921, 1927 Canberra (2), 1928, 1931, 1933, 1934, 1935
(2), 1936, 1938, 1939, 1944 (4), 1951 (2); sixpence, 1943;
threepence, 1943 (3). Very good - almost uncirculated.
(27)

$180

14
George VI - Elizabeth 1lI, crown, 1937; halfpenny-florin,
assorted dates in cased sets of six coins (4); souvenir set of
commemorative florins 1927-1963; mint coins in folders and
on cards, five dollars, 2002 USS Houston; one dollars,1998C
Florey, 2002 (2) Outback, 2008 (2) Year of the Rat, Mary
McKillop, 2010 Burke & Wills one dollar, twenty cent two
coin set, 2013 Year of the Snake; fifty cents collection, 1966-
1994 assorted dates (8), 1966, 1970 Cook, 2012 Diamond
Jubilee, 2013 Coronation Jubilee; PNC, 2003 Coronation
Jubilee; Perth Mint, proof silver half ounce fifty cents square
kookaburra coins (2); also Great Britain, crown, 1981
Royal Wedding; medallion, 2011 Royal Wedding; Royal
Family Collection, George V - Elizabeth 11, pennies (framed);
Kiribati, mint silver ten dollars, 2012; Somali Republic, gold
plated cupro-nickel one dollar, 2004, set of five electric guitar
coins (boxed with certificate), together with Elvis Presley
FDC, 1993 and movie coins (2); reproduction Roman coins
set of three. Good - FDC. (31)

$150



15
George VI - Elizabeth 11, florins, 1946, 1947, decimals, two
cents, 1966, 1967, 1969 (3), one cents, 1966, 1972, 1975,
proof five cents, 1969, proof two cents, 1966, proof one
cents, 1966 (4), proof set, 1966 in second case; also British
coins including 1825 shilling, 1910 sixpence, base metal
issues (9), and 1968 set. Poor - FDC. (30)

$150

16
George V - Elizabeth II, pennies, 1947Y. (2), 1948Y. (2),
1964Y. (2) (Unc); halfpennies, 1914H, 1938 (much mint
red); banknotes, one pound, Coombs/Wilson (1952), (1961)
(2) (R.32, 34b [2]) (3); checks & tokens, ADFC NSW, one
penny bottle token; McDowell's Ltd, Thrift Club sixpence;
N.S.W. Leagues Club, sixpence (holed at edge); unnamed,
redeemable in goods only at this club, one shilling; Sydney
Ferries small brass token; Vesta Batteries, pigs head/tail
token; various religious medals (4, two missing suspension
loop); medalets, Success to Australian Imperial Contingent
1900, Visit of Commonwealth Fleet to Sydney 1913,
Australia 150th Anniversary 1938; also Cranbrook School,
Sydney lapel badge; brass livery button featuring stag head
and neck with arrow piercing neck; USA, modern issue for
George Washington, First President. Poor - uncirculated.
(27)

$50

17
George V - Elizabeth 11, souvenir pre-decimal coin sets in
post 1983 RAM style folders, includes coinage of George V,
1911-36; George VI, 1938-1952; Elizabeth 11, 1953-64; set
of commemorative florins, 1927, 1951, 1954 and regular
issue, 1960, also a RAM fifty cents, 1991; uncirculated
souvenir set, halfpenny - florin, mixed dates; another set
of three commemorative florins, 1927, 1951, 1954 in 2x2
holders; also small booklets, Seven Seas Guide to Australian
Coins, first edition, 1981, and Let's Collect Coins and
Medals by A.A.C.Hedges, Norwich, England, 1979. Good
- uncirculated. (6 sets + 3)

$60

18
George V - Elizabeth I1, pennies and halfpennies from 1913,
mostly variations and alterations; also decimal coin blanks
(5); tokens (A.145, 298, 313, 367, 384, 586 holed). On three
pages, poor - uncirculated. (33)

$150

19
George V - Elizabeth 11, florins, 1939, 1954 Royal Visit;
pennies, 1911 (centre diamond and 8 pearls), 19161, 1919
faint dot above top scroll, 1920 (2), 1920 dot above bottom
scroll, 1920 dot below bottom scroll (2), 1924 filled 4,
1932, 1933, 1936 (2), 1941 K dot G (2), 1943 soft strike
with weak legends, 1948, 1952 die crack from neck to G,
1955, 1956 with blobs after 1l on obverse, 1961, 1964 (3);
halfpennies, 1911, 1942, 1941 missing HP under head (3),
1948 missing HP under head, 1951, 1962Y. missing dot after
Y; two cents, 1976 struck on thin planchet. In small black
Numis coin album, some with traces of mint red, overall
mostly very good - uncirculated. (35)

$100

20
George V - Elizabeth Il, pre-decimal collections in folders (8
sets of mixed dates, mostly incomplete); another plastic pre-
decimal coin case with halfpenny only included; other partial
sets also in holders (2 part sets); 1927 Canberra florins (4)
in florin collection case; set of three commemorative florins,
1927, 1951 and 1954 in folder; fifty cents collection set of
eight including 1966 silver issue, all in plastic case; Opening
of Parliament House holders, each with 1927 Canberra
florin, 1988 five dollars and 1988 medal (3 sets); First & Last
1 & 2 cent coins in card holders (2 sets); Decimal Currency
25th Anniversary Commemorative Coin pack with first one
cent and last one penny (8 packs). Good - uncirculated. (27
sets or part sets)

$100

21
George VI - Elizabeth 11, crown, 1937; specimen fifty cents,
1970 (2) cased, one heavily toned; 1966 coin set including
silver fifty cents, 1966 in BP wallet; tradesmen token for
W.& B.Brookes, Brisbane penny, 1863 (A.49) (heavily
covered with verdigris), also penny medallic token 1849-
1949 in copper (34mm) by ANS, edge no.719; medals for
Commonwealth Celebrations of George V Coronation, 1911,
in gilt bronze (23mm); Centenary of Western Australia, 1929,
in bronze (38mm), Centenary of Brisbane GPO, 1972, in
copper (31mm); Charles Dickens medal, undated, in bronze
(38mm) uniface with reverse slightly concave; also Territory
of New Guinea silver shillings, 1935 (3), 1936 (2), 1938 (3,
Unc), 1945 (2). Poor - uncirculated. (20)

$60

22
George V - Elizabeth I, silver florins and shillings, 1911-
1957, face value pre 1946 $3.60, post 1945 $0.60; also
better condition coins, florins, 1957, 1958, shillings, 1950,
1952, 1957, 1961 (3), threepences, 1960 (3), 1963, 1964
(3). Poor - uncirculated. (42)

$140

23
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, crowns, 1937 (2); florins, 1927
Canberra (3), 1951 Jubilee (3), 1954 Royal Visit (3); sixpence,
1910; threepences, 1910 with suspension ring and loop fitted
for wear, 1947, 1948 filled 8 variety; pennies, 1915, 1915H,
1917 with ghost I, 1918l, 1933/2 overdate, 1940 K dot G
(3), 1941 K dot G (5), 1942Y., 1947Y. (8), 1952A., 1955,
1964, 1964Y. (4); halfpennies, 1914H (2), 1931, 1951PL,
1952A., 1954; also medallions (4) including Lithgow Small
Arms Factory 50th Anniversary, 1962. Some later copper
coins with mint red, overall good - uncirculated. (54)
$100

24
George V - Elizabeth II, florins, 1954 Royal Visit (8);
pennies (8 all GVR) noted 1931; halfpenny, 1936; fifty
cents, silver 1966 (3); specimen 1970 (Cook, cased), 1970
Cook, 1977 Jubilee, 1988 Bicentennial;, one dollar, 1985,
1988 Bicentennial (4); ten cents, 1984, 1985 (7), 1988; also
Royal National Life Saving Society bronze medal inscribed
to 'N.A.Ford 17.12.36" and a Bicentennial medal 1988;
world coins, includes Fiji, pennies, 1945, 1952, Great Britain,
crowns, 1972 Royal Wedding Anniversary (2), penny, 1938
(much mint red), and New Zealand, halfcrown, 1950 type
1. The last nearly uncirculated but with a few dark spots,
most decimal issues uncirculated, overall mostly fine -
uncirculated. (47)

$60



25
George V - Elizabeth 11, silver coins face value pre 1946
$0.225, post 1945 $2.275; pennies (165); halfpennies (29);
damaged pennies and halfpennies (.6kg); Great Britain,
pennies and halfpennies (.73kg); New Zealand, pennies and
halfpennies (.36kg); also tradesman token for New Zealand,
R. Gratten, Auckland penny, 1872 (A.152); world coins (29)
some silver, noted Canada, New Brunswick, halfpenny, 1843
(KM.1); Great Britain, penny, 1912H (S.4052); small stamp
album of used Australian and world stamps; partially unused
cheque books for Bank of New South Wales, Canberra,
A.C.T., ¢1940s-50s, one missing one cheque, the other
missing eight. Poor - extremely fine. (approx 4kg)

$100

26
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, halfpennies, 1914H, 1915H,
1918l, 1942, 1952A. (2); pennies, 1931, 1940K dot G (3),
1948Y.; threepences, 1910, 1921; sixpences, 1916M, 1923,
1924; shillings, 1921 star, 1922 (2), 1946 dot S (4); florins,
1927 Canberra, 1951 Jubilee, 1954 Royal Visit (2); also
decimal issues of mixed dates with some Unc, one cents (21);
two cents (13). The 1915H halfpenny cleaned, overall poor
- uncirculated. (61)

$80

27
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, 1910-1964, halfpenny, 1913;
pennies, 1931 (5), 1933/2 (3), 1933, 1942I; threepences,
1910, 1911, 1918, 1960, 1961; sixpences, 1956, 1962
(4), 1963 (4); one dollar, 1994 Royal Easter Show issue;
five dollars, Opening of Parliament; selection of varieties,
halfpenny 1943 (reverse flaw), 1953 (faint date), 1962
(obverse nose faint), penny, 1963 (‘1" faint), threepence,
1948 (filled '8"), 1947 (die crack), sixpence (reverse flaw);
ten cents, 1999, stamped 'Yes' for the referendum on
obverse; threepences, 1921-1963 (23); sixpence, 1955. Poor
- uncirculated. (60)

$100

28
George V - Elizabeth 11, shillings, 1933 (fine/good fine), 1935,
1936 (extremely fine), 1938, sixpence, 1938, threepences,
1938, 1948 (off centre), pennies, 1920 plain, 1920 double
dot, 1941 K.G, 1964 mis-strike, 1938 (2), 19431, 1950, 1951,
1952, 1955 (with mint red), 1931 dropped I (6), halfpenny,
1938; two dollars, 1994 slightly off centre, all in 2x2 holders,
also includes tokens (10), and checks (3, including W.D and
H.O.Wills 1/3d). Very good - uncirculated. (63)

$100

29
George V - Elizabeth 1I, bronze and decimal type sets in
Whitman SBS albums (5), 1911-1971 (four sets have 1966
fifty cents). Fine - uncirculated. (85)

$120

Ex H.Carlsson Collection.

30
Elizabeth 11, mint set, 2015; mint one dollar, 2007C Sydney
Harbour Bridge, 2012 Mawson; silver fifty cents, 1966 in
colourful presentation holder; Perth Mint medal, undated,
in copper (27mm); florin, 1962 slabbed by PCGS and
graded MS64; 1964Y. penny in a Sheldon 'Lucky Penny"
holder; world minor coins in base metal (76); banknotes
(10), includes Australia (FV $6) and world with USA (FV
$9), stored in small Leuchtturm banknote folder (as new)
and another unused folder. Poor - uncirculated. (93 + 2
folders)

$50

31
George V - Elizabeth Il, florins, 1912, 1946, 1947 (2), 1951
(3), 1951 Jubilee (3), 1953, 1954, 1954 Royal Visit (7),
1956-61, 1963; shillings, 1938, 1944S, 1950, 1952, 1961;
sixpences, 1944S, 1950, 1953, 1954, 1962; threepences,
1943S, 1949, 1953, 1962; pennies (37); halfpennies (18);
New Zealand (3); Fiji, florins 1936, all in 2x2 album. Fair
- uncirculated, the 1953 sixpence scarce in uncirculated.
(99)

$400

Ex B.J.Hibbard Collection.

32
George V, penny, 1920; George VI, penny, 1948; Elizabeth
11, ten cents, 2003, 2004, 2007, 2008; five cents, 1990, 1995,
2003, 2007, 2008; two cents, 1966, 1988, 1989; one cent,
1966, 1985 (2), 1987 (2), 1988 (2), 1989 (2), 1990 (2); Perth
Mint, specimen one ounce silver one dollar, 2012 Year of
the Dragon with Bavarian Lion privy; also Great Britain,
uncirculated penny and halfpenny pairs, 1967 (10 pairs);
Great Britain and Ireland, uncirculated halfpenny and penny
pairs, 1960s (2x10 pairs). Very good - uncirculated. (87)
$60

33
George VI - Elizabeth II, an accumulation of coins,
medallions, badges, pins, Australian stamp packs to value of
$5.00; florins (8); fifty cent 1970 (2) cased,; five dollars 1988
(3); Patina issues, Queen Victoria (5) Advance Australia (4);
Cook Islands, silver ten dollars, 1994 (KM.358); USA, silver
dollar, 2000. Poor - uncirculated. (97)

$120

34
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, threepence and
sixpence date sets, threepence set missing 1922/1 and 1934/3
overdates. In a Dansco Supreme album, better than average
set, very good - uncirculated. (100)

$400

35

George V - Elizabeth II, florins - threepences, various

quantities of mixed dates, face value pre 1946 ($3.05) noted

1927 Canberra (6), post 1945 ($12.15) includes 1951 Jubilee

(10), 1954 Royal Visit (17). Poor - good very fine. (126)
$250

36
George V - Elizabeth Il, pennies, 1911-1921 (90), noted
1915, 1915H (4), 19181 (2), 1920 types (4), sundry decimal
coins from one cent - ten cents (32), world minors (10), ten
shillings, Coombs/Wilson (1961) (R.17), one dollar (R.77)
(9), (R.78), two dollars, (R.88) (4), (R.89) (2, consecutive
numbers). In brown coin and note album, poor - extremely
fine. (149)

$50

37
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911-1963, various issues of pennies,
halfpennies, crowns, 1937 (3); also British issues; USA silver
dollars, 1921, 1924; Mexico (2); Philippines (1); Turkey (1).
Fair - uncirculated. (approx 160)

$150



38
George V - Elizabeth 1l, 1911-1964, florins (25), shillings
(14), sixpences (13), threepences (119). Very good -
uncirculated. (171)

$250

39
George V - Elizabeth II, partial penny set, missing all key
dates (63) in damaged press-in album; decimal coins, one
dollar (2), fifty cents, 1966-84 (47, includes silver 1966
issues [5] and 1979 double bar), twenty cents, 1966-81 (46),
ten cents (5), five cents (6), two cents (7), one cent (3); also
Great Britain, crowns (5), silver halfcrown, 1937; a quantity
of packaged unused "Flipette' coin holders. The first set in
damaged press-in album, the rest in large dark blue coin
album, poor - uncirculated. (185)

$60

40
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1922-2000, halfpenny - crown, one
cent - one dollar, assorted dates, including crown, 1937;
florin, 1951 Jubilee, 1963 (2); shilling, 1946, 1963 (3); fifty
cents, 1966 (13), 1980 double bar variety (20); one dollar,
2000 HMAS Sydney, in folders (2); casino tokens, medals,
World Moving Target Championships, Melbourne, Australia,
1973 (4), and a small group of world minor coins, Egypt,
France, Great Britain, Greece, Italy, Portugal, Switzerland,
USA; medal Great Britain, Queen Victoria, Diamond Jubilee,
1867 in bronze (56mm) (BHM 3506). In a brown album
and a plastic bag, poor - uncirculated. (191)

$250

41
George V - Elizabeth II, crown, 1937, sixpences (approx
60) and threepences (approx 140), defaced twenty cents;
Perth Mint one ounce silver koala, 2011; registration tag
in aluminium; weak date 1950 halfpenny. Very good -
extremely fine. (approx 200)

$200

42

Edward VII - Elizabeth IlI, threepence - florin collection,

1910-1964, missing some key dates from each set including

florins, 1932 and 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. In press-in

albums, all of these damaged, poor - uncirculated. (209)
$650

43
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, halfpenny part sets
(2), missing most key dates and one missing many other
coins (one with 60, the other with 28 coins); penny part set
(41) missing most scarce dates and many other dates but
includes extras; threepence set and sixpence part set, the first
set missing 1922/1 and 1923, the second set missing many
dates including most key issues (55 + 25). In three press-in
coin albums, poor - very fine. (209)

$100

44
George V - Elizabeth 11, 1911-2003, assorted issues and
dates, mostly decimal one cent - two dollars; noted crown,
1937; florin, 1954 Royal Visit. In a black folder, good -
uncirculated. (219)

$200

45
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, threepences - florins, mixed
quantities of assorted dates, face value pre 1946 $0.95, post
1945 $9.25. Poor - uncirculated. (232)

$160

46
George V - Elizabeth 11, pennies, 1920 plain (7), 1920 dot
types (14), various George V (20), George VI (40), 1964
(25), 1940 and 1940 K.G (24); halfpennies, George V (22),
George VI (46), Elizabeth 1l (13), plus incomplete penny
set in blue plastic album (49). Many better than average,
including red uncirculated 1933 halfpenny, very good -
uncirculated. (260)

$300

47
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, date set of halfpennies - florins,
1910-1964, halfpennies (54) missing 1923 and various other
dates; pennies (69) missing 1925, 1930, 1946, 1964Y. and
includes 1931 dropped one London die; threepences (47)
and sixpences sets (52) missing 1922/1 threepence and many
other dates but includes extras; shillings set (40) missing
many dates but includes extras; florins set (47) missing many
dates including 1932 and 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary
but includes extras. Stored in a large green folder, poor -
uncirculated. (309)

$500

48
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, date set of halfpennies - florins,
1910-1964, halfpennies (58) missing 1923; pennies (75)
missing 1930 but includes an altered date 1930, also
includes 1931 dropped one London die; threepences (56) and
sixpences sets (52) missing 1922/1 threepence; shillings set
(43) missing 1912, 1915, 1915H, 1933, 1938, 1943; florins
set (48) missing 1911, 1912, 1914, 1914H, 1915, 1932,
1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. The halfpennies - sixpences
sets in press-in albums, the others in coin pages, mostly good
- uncirculated. (332)

$750

49
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, 1910-1964, incomplete collection
missing key dates and more, in five press-in albums, plus
loose coins, some foreign silver. Poor - uncirculated. (approx
350)

$400

50
George V - Elizabeth 1I, album containing florins, 1927
Canberra, 1953, 1954, 1954 Royal Visit; shillings, 1950,
1952 (2), 1962; sixpences, 1951 (2), 1960, 1961, 1962 (2);
threepences 1938, 1942, 1948 (2), 1950, 1955, 1961 (2),
1962, 1963; pennies (17); halfpennies (7); mint five dollars,
1988 (3), 1990, 1992, 1994, 1996; mint two dollars (14);
mint one dollar (18); fifty cents, 1966 (5), 1981 (18), mixed
dates fifty cents (some commemoratives) (33); twenty cents
(36); ten cents (36); five cents (36); two cents (26); one cent
(28); also Great Britain Gothic florin (very good). Except for
the pre decimal, mostly uncirculated. (approx 305)

$160

51

George V - Elizabeth II, album containing, sixpence, 1950;

pennies (210, including three 1946); halfpennies (109). Some

with mint red, mostly fine - extremely fine. (approx 320)
$120



52
George V - Elizabeth I, florins, pre 1945 (approx 22), post
1945 (approx 45); shillings, pre 1945 (approx 10), post 1945
(approx 20); sixpences, pre 1945 (approx 35), post 1945
(approx 22); threepences, pre 1945 (approx 65), post 1945
(approx 25); pennies (73); halfpennies (90). Poor - nearly
uncirculated. (approx 350)

$250

53
George V - Elizabeth I1, album containing, florins, pre 1945
(33), post 1945 (33); shillings, pre 1945 (19), post 1945 (19);
sixpences, pre 1945 (57), post 1945 (36); threepences pre
1945 (96), post 1945 (34); penny 1915 and 1964, halfpennies
(21). Poor - uncirculated. (approx 350)

$320

54
Edward VII - Elizabeth 1I, 1910-1964, halfpenny - florin,
incomplete date sets, with some duplication, missing
halfpenny, 1927; pennies, 1925 and 1930; threepences, 1914,
1915, 1919M, 1922/21 overdate; shillings, 1913, 1921,
1928, 1933; florins, 1913, 1914H, 1915, 1932, 1934-35
Melbourne Centenary, includes some decimal issues and
world coins. Poor - extremely fine. (402)

$450

55
Edward VII - Elizabeth 11, halfpennies - crowns collection,
1910-1964, missing 1914 and 1934-35 Melbourne
Centenary florins, 1915H, 1942, 1943 and 1944 shillings,
1951 threepence, 1930 penny, 1923 halfpenny, includes some
extras and a scarce penny, 1920 with dot above top scroll
and below bottom scroll; also Edward VIII pattern crown in
bronze and a 1954 Royal Visit medal in gilt; fifty cents, 1966-
2014 (62), some dates in sets only are missing but includes
many commemorative issues with several ex mint packs.
Stored in a white coin album, poor - uncirculated. (409)
$1,200

56
Edward VII - Elizabeth I, 1910-1963, alobum with florins to
threepences; decimals, mostly fifty cents; also Great Britain,
USA and world, some silver. Poor - uncirculated. (approx
430)

$500

57
Edward VII - Elizabeth Il, halfpennies and threepences
- florins, silver coins face value pre 1946 $12.75, post
1945 $18.925, includes many better quality coins such as
threepences, 1910, 1926, 1927 and 1936 (GVF-GEF) and
a 1922/1 but altered date, sixpences, 1910-1919M (VF-
EF), 1943S, 1944S and 1945 (Unc), shillings, 1916M and
1946 dot S (with some mint bloom), includes various other
scarcer dates but no 1923 halfpenny or 1932 and 1934-35
Melbourne Centenary florins; also silver fifty cents, 1966
(50); a few world coins (10) including New Guinea silver
shilling, 1938. Stored in a black coin album, poor - gem
uncirculated. (approx 490)

$1,250

58
George VI - Elizabeth 11, 1940-1964 dates sets in quantities,
in ten two-page folders, pennies (25) from 1948, halfpennies
(25) from 1940. Nearly extremely fine - uncirculated.
(500)

$500

59
George V - Elizabeth |1, a quantity of pennies and halfpennies;
some minor silver; world coins mostly modern minors. Very
good - uncirculated. (approx 650)

$100

60
Edward VII - Elizabeth I, 1910-1964, florins (49), shillings
(36), sixpences (60), threepences (97), fifty cents, 1966 (4),
pennies (463), halfpennies (129), world, including New
Zealand, Great Britain and Spain. Poor - extremely fine.
(approx 900)

$350

61
Edward VII - George VI, threepences - florins, 1910-
1945, mixed quantities of assorted dates. Poor - very fine.
(1.65kg)

$800

62

George VI - Elizabeth |1, threepences - florins, 1946-1964,

mixed quantities of assorted dates. Poor - very fine. (2kg)
$500

63
George V - Elizabeth I1, silver coins mostly in poor condition
including some GB and NZ, face value, .925 $0.375, .500
$1.025; mostly damaged halfpennies and pennies; decimal
coins one cent - two dollars, mostly commemorative twenty
cents (FV approx $21); a few Australian and world medals
including Good Luck Attend Australian Bushmen Contingent
1899-1900 in bronze and 25 Years of Priesthood of Pope
Pius X, 1909, in silver, and checks including an I.Friedman
halfpenny of 1857 and world coins (1.75kg) and one
damaged WWII JIM note. Poor - uncirculated. (approx
3.6kg)

$80

64

George V - Elizabeth II, pennies, mixed dates and varieties

(approx 1.4kg); halfpennies, mixed dates and varieties

(approx 2.6kg). Very good - extremely fine. (approx 550)
$70

65
George V - Elizabeth II, halfpennies (2.2kg), two cents
(.94kg), one cent (.39kg), mixed quantities of assorted dates.
Mostly good - uncirculated. (3.53kg)

$50

66
George V - Elizabeth 11, mixed quantities of assorted dates of
pennies (3.5kg) and halfpennies (2.7kg). Poor - uncirculated.
(6.2kg)

$120

MINT ROLLS

67
Elizabeth I1, sixpence 1954, one roll Bank of NSW wrapper,
the other privately rolled. Uncirculated. (2)

$350



68
Elizabeth 11, shilling, 1961. Uncirculated.
$250

69

Elizabeth Il, halfpenny and penny, 1964 Perth. Penny

wrapper opened at one end, otherwise uncirculated. (2)
$150

70
Elizabeth 11, halfpennies, 1964Y., ex RBA and with
plain paper wrappers but each roll missing two coins.
Uncirculated. (118)

$100

71
Elizabeth Il, Reserve Bank, ten cents, 1974, five cents, 1976,
two cents, 1974; RAM, ten cents, 1974; partial rolls of
fifty cents, 1977 (approx 18 coins), 1988 (approx 6 coins).
Uncirculated. (4 rolls + approx 24 coins)

$100

72
Elizabeth Il, Reserve Bank, one dollar, 1984; Royal
Australian Mint, one dollar, 1986 I'YP (3), two cents, 1983
(2), one cent, 1983. Uncirculated. (7)

$100

73
Elizabeth Il, Royal Australian Mint, one dollar, 1984 (2)
another with date not visible but probably 1984, also 1986;
fifty cents, 1982 Games (2), 1983 (5), 1988 in coloured
Bicentennial wrapper (5); five cents, 1987 (3), another with
date not visible but probably 1987; one cent, date not visible
but probably in 1980s (2); Reserve Bank, two cents, 1989
(2); security company, ten cents, 1989 (2); two cents, 1989
and another with date not visible but probably 1989; one
cent, 1983. Uncirculated. (30)

$500

74
Elizabeth 11, Royal Australian Mint, one dollar, 2007 APEC,;
security companies, five cents, 1999; ten cents, 1999; twenty
cents, 1999, 2001; fifty cents, 1999, 2001 Federation; one
dollar, 1999 Older Person, 2001 reverse not visible but
probably Federation; two dollars, 1999. Uncirculated.
(10)

$200

DECIMAL PROOFS

75
Elizabeth 11, proof set, 1966 in second case. Foxing on inside
of case, coins FDC.

$180

76
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1975, 1976, 1980, 1982 (2), 1983-
1996, 1997 (2). Sets from 1985 to 1989 missing outer
packaging, otherwise FDC. (21)

$250

77
Elizabeth 11, proof set, 1977; proof one dollar, 1984; proof
silver one dollar, 1996 Parkes, 1997 Old Parliament House,
2000 HMAS Sydney II; proof silver fifty cents, 2000 Royal
Visit; Perth Mint, proof-like silver one ounce one dollar,
2000; Cook Islands, mint one ounce one dollar, 2000 First
Space Walk. All in cases of issue with certificates, some outer
boxes damaged, uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$150

78
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1977, 1981, 1984, 1995; proof one
dollar, 1984 (3); mint set, 2008; mint ten dollars, 1982;
mint five dollars, 1988 (13). In cases and packs of issue,
uncirculated - FDC. (22)

$140

79
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1980, 1984; proof silver ten dollars,
1988 Bicentennial; proof five dollars, 1988 Bicentennial; mint
silver ten dollars, 1987 State Series (NSW); mint five dollars,
1988 Bicentennial, 1990 Anzac (2), 1992 Space; Perth Mint,
proof silver holey dollar and dump sets, 1988-1990; proof
silver half ounce kookaburra, 2002. In cases and packs of
issue, all of these marked or with foxing, coins uncirculated
- FDC. (13)

$130

80
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1980 (2); mint fifty cents, 1966/1998
ten coin collection in folder by Sherwood; mint dollars in
Supreme page 1984/1999 (13), commemorative ten dollar
notes, 1988 (2) in folder and stamp pack; also mint rolls, one
cent 1978-83, 1987-8, the 1981 broken in half. Uncirculated
-FDC. (34)

$100

81

Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1981 (10), 1982 (3), 1983 (2), 1984

(2). All missing foams, but with certificates, FDC. (17)
$150

82
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1981 (4); proof silver ten dollars,
1982 Games (2); mint silver ten dollars, 1982 Games (2);
loose coins, one dollar (2), fifty cents, silver 1966 (2), 1970
Cook (2), 1977 Jubilee (17), 1981 Royal Wedding (27),
1982 Games (7), 1988 Bicentennial, also arms reverse (2),
one cent - five cents (FV $1.01); Great Britain, crowns, 1977
(2, one cased), 1981. The proofs and mint issues in cases
and packs of issue with certificates, one proof set missing
foam holder, otherwise uncirculated - FDC, the rest fine
- uncirculated. (112)

$130

83
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1985 (2), 1987, 1988, 1989 (3),
1990 (2), 1991 (2), 1992 (3), 1993, 1994 (3), 1995 (2),
1996-2000, 2001 (2), 2002, 2004 (2). In cases of issue, with
certificates, FDC. (30)

$400

84
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1988, 1992; proof five dollars, 1988
(2), 1992; mint sets, 1991 (2), 1992; Australian fifty cents
collection, including 1966 (2). In cases and packs of issue,
uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$90



85
Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1989, 2002, 2004, 2009, 2010, 2012;
also fine silver 2-coin proof set, 2011. In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC. (7)

$260

86
Elizabeth Il, proof sets, 1990, 2006; proof silver ten dollars,
1988 Bicentennial; proof five dollars, 1988; proof silver
fifty cents, 2013 Coronation Jubilee; mint set, 1988; Perth
Mint, proof silver one ounce one dollar, 2005 Dancing Man.
In packs and cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated
-FDC. (7)

$120

87
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1990, 2000-2006; baby proof sets,
2003-2006; proof fifty cents, 2006; selectively gold plated
silver proof coin set (2 coins), The Royal Collection. In cases
of issue, with certificates, FDC. (12)

$160

88
Elizabeth I1, proof sets, 1991, 1999-2006, 2008, 2010-2013.
FDC. (14)

$600

89
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 2000-2004; also British Virgin
Islands, specimen set, 1974 (KM.MS52) with sterling silver
one dollar. In cases and packs of issue, the first five outer
boxes damaged and the twenty cents in the 2004 set has a
toning mark, otherwise uncirculated - FDC. (6)

$250

90
Elizabeth Il, proof set, 2007; specimen wedding set, 2005;
mint sets, 2006 (2); mint one dollar, TV 50 Years 20068,
M; philatelic numismatic covers, 2004 Eureka, 2005
Queen's Baton Relay. In cases and packs of issue, the second
PNC with foxing, the wedding set also with foxing on lid
lining and certificate and outer box with tear, otherwise
uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$90

91
Elizabeth I, proof set, 2006; baby mint coin set, 2007;
specimen one dollar, two coin pack, 2005, commemorating
the 90th anniversary of ANZAC, in aluminium bronze; mint
two coin set (one dollar and twenty cents), 2008-2010; mint
one dollar, 1993; fifty cents, 1981 (3) (Unc); New Zealand,
mint one dollar, 1974 (2). Uncirculated - FDC. (12)

$50

92
Elizabeth II, fine silver proof sets, 2005 (2), 2006 (2). In
cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (4)

$150

93
Elizabeth 1I, proof coin and note set, 1988 Bicentennial,
Centenary of Federation Coin Collection, 2001 mint set;
mint dollars, 2001, Army (5), Air Force (5); mint five dollars,
1996; banknotes, 2001 folders (3), loose (3), one dollar (4),
two dollars (12), ten dollars (R.310b), world notes (7). Very
good - FDC. (43)

$150

94
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988 (3). In cases of
issue, with certificates, FDC. (3)

$100

95
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989, 1990 (2), 1991
(2), 1995, 1996 (2), 1997, 2003, 2004 (2). In cases of issue
with certificates, FDC. (12)

$360

96
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989 (missing outer
case, inner case slightly deteriorated), 1991; proof set, 1992.
Except for 1989 set, in cases of issue with certificates, FDC.
©)

$60

97
Elizabeth 1l, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989, 1991; Perth
Mint proof fine silver one ounce five dollar kookaburra, 1990
and 1991. Masterpieces cases slightly damaged, otherwise
FDC. (4)

$80

98

Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver set, 1991; New Zealand,

five coin silver proof set, 1990. In cases of issue, FDC. (2)
$80

99
Elizabeth 1, masterpieces in silver set, The Royal Ladies,
four coins and medallion set, 1992. In case of issue with
certificate, FDC.

$150

100
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver set, proof sterling silver
twenty five dollars, 1992, The Royal Ladies four coins and
medallion set. In case of issue, with certificate, FDC.

$130

101
Elizabeth 11, masterpieces in silver set, proof four coins and
medallion set, 1992, The Royal Ladies. In case of issue with
certificate.

$120

102
Elizabeth Il, masterpieces in silver set, 1992, Royal Ladies
f